should be submitted under TWO‐BID System in two separate e‐packets i.e. 
“Technical eBid” and “Financial eBid”. 

Online Envelope No. 1: "Technical Bid" shall contain (Pdf format only) 

Sl. 
No. 

Details of Documents Documents to be 
Uploaded 

File 
Format 

The EMD of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Twenty Thousand Only (Exempted in 

case of MSME registered, certificate to be 

enclosed) in the form of NEFT/Demand Draft, 

Fixed Deposit Receipt, Bankers Cheque 

issued by any Nationalized Bank in favour of 

“Rajiv Gandhi Institute of   Petroleum 

Technology, payable at Jais”.

[...]

Chairman, CRF purchase committee

SECTION III- ELIGIBILITY AND QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

The following documents should be submitted for eligibility and qualification in technical 

bid- 

Sl. 
No. 

Description 

The EMD of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh TwentyThousand Only 
(Exempted in case of MSME registered, certificate to be enclosed) in the form of 
NEFT/Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Bankers Cheque issued by any 
Nationalized Bank in favour of “Rajiv Gandhi Institute of  Petroleum Technology, 
payable at Jais”.